Sixteen dollars ($16.00) per one thousand (1,000) gallons for the third one thousand (1,000) 
gallons over allocation.  

d. Forty dollars ($40.00) for each additional one thousand (1,000) gallons over allocation.  

(2) Customers whose allocation is twenty-one thousand (21,000) gallons per month or more:  

a. One (1) times the block rate for each one thousand (1,000) gallons in excess of the allocation up 
through five (5) per cent above allocation.  

b. Three (3) times the block rate for each one thousand (1,000) gallons from five (5) per cent

[...]

(3) Monthly nonresidential water usage for a customer whose allocation is six thousand (6,000) gallons 
through twenty thousand (20,000) gallons exceeds its allocation by seven thousand (7,000) gallons or 
more two (2) or more times (which need not be consecutive months).  

(4) Monthly nonresidential water usage for a customer whose allocation is twenty-one thousand (21,000) 
gallons or more exceeds its allocation by fifteen (15) per cent or more two (2) or more times (which 
need not be consecutive months).  

(5) For residential customers and nonresidential customers, after the first disconnection, water service 
shall be restored upon request for a fee of fifty dollars ($50.00).